
!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

2120192423222120
19

24232221201924

28

23

29

22

30

21

25

20

26

19

27

24

28

23

29

22

30

21

25

20

26

19

27

2423

2829

2221

30

20

25

3332

19

26

31

24

27

36

23

28

22

35

29

21

34

30

20

33

25

19

26

32

24

31

27

23

36

28

22

29

35

21

30

20

34

25

19

33

26

24

27

32

23

28

31

29

4

36

5

30

35

6

25

34

26

33

1

27

32

2

28

31

3

36

29

4

30

35

5

25

34

6

26

33

1

27

32

2

28

31

3

29

36

30

35

4

25

34

5

26

33

6

32

9

1

8

31

2

36

7

3

35

12

4

34

11

5

33

6

10

32

1

9

31

2

8

36

3

7

35

4

12

34

5

11

33

6

32

10

1

31

2

9

36

3

8

35

4

7

5

16

12

6

17

11

1

18

10

2

13

9

3

14

8

4

15

7

5

12

16

6

11

17

1

10

18

2

9

13

3

8

4

14

7

5

15

12

6

16

11

1

10

17

2

9

18

8

13

21

7

20

14

19

12

15

11

16

24

10

17

23

9

18

22

8

13

21

7

14

20

12

15

19

11

16

10

24

17

9

23

18

8

22

13

7

14

21

12

20

15

11

16

19

17

24

28

18

29

23

13

22

30

14

25

21

15

26

20

16

27

19

17

24

28

18

23

29

13

22

30

14

21

25

15

20

16

26

19

17

27

24

18

28

23

13

29

22

14

21

30

20

33

25

32

19

26

24

31

27

23

36

28

22

35

29

21

30

34

20

25

33

19

26

32

24

27

31

23

28

22

36

29

21

35

30

20

25

34

19

26

33

24

27

32

23

28

31

4

29

36

5

30

35

25

6

34

26

1

33

27

2

32

28

31

3

29

4

36

30

5

35

25

34

6

26

33

1

27

32

28

2

31

29

3

36

30

35

4

25

5

34

26

33

6

9

1

32

8

31

2

36

7

3

35

12

4

34

11

5

33

6

10

32

1

9

31

2

8

36

3

7

35

4

12

34

5

33

11

6

32

10

1

31

9

36

2

8

35

3

7

4

16

5

12

17

11

6

18

10

12

9

13

3

8

14

4

7

15

5

12

16

6

11

17

1

10

18

2

9

13

3

8

14

4

7

5

15

12

6

16

1

11

2

17

10

18

9

21

13

8

20

14

7

15

12

19

16

11

24

10

17

23

9

18

22

8

13

21

7

14

20

12

15

19

11

16

10

24

17

23

9

18

8

22

13

7

21

12

14

20

11

15

19

16

28

24

17

29

23

18

22

30

13

21

14

25

15

20

26

16

19

27

17

24

28

18

23

29

13

22

30

14

21

15

25

20

16

26

19

17

27

24

18

28

13

23

29

14

22

30

21

33

25

20

32

26

19

31

27

24

36

28

23

29

35

22

30

34

2120

25

33

19

26

32

24

27

31

23

28

22

36

29

21

35

30

20

34

25

19

33

24

26

32

23

27

31

28

4

36

29

5

35

30

34

25

6

33

1

26

32

2

27

31

28

3

36

4

29

35

30

5

25

34

6

26

33

1

27

32

28

2

31

29

3

36

30

4

25

35

5

26

34

6

33

1

9

32

8

2

31

7

3

36

4

12

35

5

34

11

6

10

33

1

32

9

31

2

8

36

3

7

35

4

12

34

5

33

11

6

32

10

1

31

9

36

2

8

35

3

7

4

16

12

5

11

17

6

10

18

1

9

2

13

8

3

14

7

4

15

12

5

16

6

11

17

1

10

18

2

9

3

13

8

4

14

7

5

15

12

6

16

1

11

17

2

10

18

9

21

13

8

14

20

7

15

12

19

11

16

24

17

10

23

18

9

22

13

8

21

7

14

20

12

15

19

11

16

10

24

17

9

23

18

8

22

13

7

21

12

14

11

20

15

19

16

28

17

24

29

18

23

30

13

2221

25

14

20

15

26

16

19

27

17

24

28

18

23

29

13

22

14

30

21

15

25

20

16

26

19

17

27

24

1813

28

23

29

14

22

30

21

25

33

20

32

26

19

27

31

24

28

36

23

29

35

22

30

34

21

25

20

33

19

26

32

24

27

31

23

28

36

22

29

21

35

30

20

34

25

33

1924

26

32

23

27

31

28

36

1

29

2

35

30

3

34

25

4

33

26

5

32

27

6

31

28

1

36

29

2

30

35

25

3

34

26

4

33

27

32

5

28

31

6

29

1

36

3025

2

35

26

34

3

33

4

12

5

11

32

6

31

10

1

36

9

35

2

8

34

3

7

4

3332

12

5

11

31

6

36

10

1

35

9

2

34

8

3

33

7

4

32

12

31

5

11

36

6

35

10

1

9

2

13

8

14

3

7

4

15

12

5

16

6

11

17

10

1

18

9

2

13

3

8

14

4

7

5

15

12

6

16

11

1

17

10

2

18

9

3

13

8

4

14

5

7

15

12

16

11

2423

17

10

22

18

9

13

8

21

14

7

20

15

12

19

16

11

24

10

17

23

18

9

22

8

13

21

7

14

12

20

15

11

19

16

10

24

17

9

23

8

18

22

13

21

14

25

20

15

26

16

19

27

24

17

28

23

18

29

22

13

30

14

21

25

15

20

26

16

19

27

17

24

18

28

23

13

29

22

14

30

21

15

25

20

16

26

17

19

27

2423

28

36

22

35

29

21

34

30

20

33

25

19

26

32

24

27

31

23

28

36

22

29

21

35

30

20

34

25

19

33

26

24

32

27

23

31

28

22

36

29

21

35

20

30

34

2526

33

1

27

32

2

31

28

3

36

29

4

35

30

5

34

25

6

33

26

1

27

32

28

2

31

29

3

30

36

4

35

25

5

34

26

6

33

27

1

28

32

2

31

29

3

36

4

35

12

5

34

11

6

33

10

1

32

9

2

31

8

36

3

7

35

4

12

34

5

11

33

6

10

32

1

9

31

2

36

8

3

35

7

4

34

12

5

33

11

6

32

10

1

9

2

8

3

1314

7

4

15

12

5

16

11

6

17

1

10

18

2

9

13

3

8

14

7

4

15

12

5

16

6

11

1

17

10

2

18

9

3

13

8

4

7

5

1415

12

16

11

24

17

10

23

18

9

22

8

13

21

7

14

2019

15

1211

24

16

10

23

17

9

18

22

13

8

21

7

14

20

12

15

11

19

16

10

24

17

9

23

8

18

22

13

21

14

20

25

15

26

19

16

27

17

24

28

18

23

29

13

30

22

14

21

25

15

20

26

16

19

27

17

24

28

18

23

13

29

22

14

30

21

15

25

20

16

19

26

17

27

24

28

23

36

29

22

35

21

30

34

20

25

33

19

26

32

27

31

24

36

23

28

22

35

2930

21

34

20

25

33

26

19

32

27

24

31

23

28

22

36

29

2120

30

3534

25

33

26

1

32

27

2

28

31

3

29

4

36

30

5

3534

25

6

33

1

2627

32

2

31

28

3

29

36

4

35

30

5

25

34

26

6

33

27

32

1

28

31

2

29

36

3

35

4

12

34

11

5

33

10

6

32

9

1

31

8

23

7

36

4

35

12

34

5

11

6

33

10

1

32

9

2

31

8

36

3

7

35

4

34

12

5

33

11

6

32

10

12

9

13

3

14

8

4

15

7

5

16

12

6

11

1718

10

1

13

2

9
8

14

34

15

7

5

12

16

6

11

17

10

1

18

2

9

13

3

8

4

7

14

5

12

15

11

24

16

23

10

17

22

9

18

21

8

13

20

7

14

19

12

15

11

24

16

10

23

17

9

22

18

8

21

13

7

14

20

12

15

11

19

10

16

24

9

17

23

8

18

22

13

21

14

20

15

19

1617

24

18

23

13

22

14

21

15

20

16

19

17

24

18

23

13

22

14

21

15

20

1617

19242322
21

20192423222120192423222120

Sheridan Co.
Roosevelt Co.

Roosevelt Co.

Richland Co.

Shotgun
Reservoir

Harmon
Reservoir

Geddart
Lake

Capeneys
Lake

Homestead
Lake

Duck
Lake

Johnson
Lake

Picard
Reservoir

Manning
Lake

McIlwain
Lake

Bertino
Reservoir

Medicine
Lake

County Road 341

5th

B

Homestead

15
6th

Pricket

6th

Highway 327

Yo
un

g

Br
oc

kto
n

Vie
wh

ill

7th

South Bain ville

County Line

County Road 148

Br
us

h M
ou

nta
in

Mu
dd

y

4th

Lanark

Co
u n

t y 
R o

ad 
33

8

Su
ga

r T
op

Highway

Lo
st 

Cr
ee

k

Co
un

ty 
Ro

ad 
3 3

5

Lakeside

County Road 147

Haugen
Longview

Section

Deubner

Da
vis 

Va
lle

y

Co
un

ty 
Ro

ad 
31

6

Anderson

McCabe

North Shore

Sta
te 

Hig
hw

ay 480

Sandhills
Ro

ad 
14

3

Sn
ak

e B
utt

e

Ro
ad 

32
3

Da
gm

ar

County Road 152

Lo
bo

Big Lake

East South Froid

Sheridan-Roosevelt County Road

Highway 344

County R oad 332

Sharptail

Indian

Slab

Co un ty Ro ad 339

Ro
ad 

31
6

Chokecherry

West Lake

Lawson

Green Coulee

Gu
ll

Iowa

Ro
ad 313

Buffalo

Ro
ad 

3 2
4

County Road 321

Highway 405

County Road 145

Fla
t C

en
ter

Highway 2

Sta
r C

ou
lee

Road 154

County Road 315

Road 144

East North Froid

Indian Rd 1

1 S
t

1s
t

Ind
ian 

Rd 
22

Bakken

Damm

Sunnyhill

Lake

Ea
st 

Fro
id

County Road 146
County Road 

342
Road 146

Co
un

ty R
oad 

351

Fa
s 4

05

C ount y R oad 3 27

Road 152

The Slab

County 
Roa

d 3
13

Te
n M

ile

State 480

Mo
n ta

n a 
Hig

h w
a y 

1 6

1st
Sta

te 
Hig

hw
ay 

16

State Highway 480

T3
2N 

R5
9 E

T3
2N 

R5
8E

T32N R59E
T31N R59E

T 3
2N 

R5
8E

T3
2N 

R5
7E

T32N R58E
T31N R58E

T3
2N 

R5
7E

T3
2N 

R5
6E

T32N R57E
T31N R57E

T3
2N 

R5
6E

T3
2 N 

R5
5E

T32N R56E
T31N R56E

T 3
2N 

R5
5E

T3
2N 

R5
4E

T32N R55E
T31N R55E

T3
2N 

R5
4E

T3
2N 

R5
3E

T32N R54E
T31N R54E

T3
2N 

R5
3E

T3
2N 

R5
2E

T32N R53E
T31N R53E

T3
2N 

R5
2E

T3
2N 

R5
1E

T32N R52E
T31N R52E

T32N R51E
T31N R51E

T3
1N 

R5
9E

T3
1N 

R5
8E

T31N R59E
T30N R59E

T3
1N 

R5
8E

T3
1N 

R5
7E

T31N R58E
T30N R58E

T3
1N 

R5
7E

T3
1N 

R5
6E

T31N R57E
T30N R57E

T3
1N 

R5
6E

T3
1N 

R5
5E

T31N R56E
T30N R56E

T3
1N 

R5
5E

T3
1N 

R 5
4E

T31N R55E
T30N R55E

T3
1N 

R5
4E

T3
1N 

R5
3E

T31N R54E
T30N R54E

T3
1N 

R5
3E

T3
1 N 

R5
2E

T31N R53E
T30N R53E

T3
1N 

R 5
2E

T3
1 N 

R5
1E

T31N R52E
T30N R52E

T31N R51E
T30N R51E

T3
0N 

R5
9E

T3
0N 

R5
8E

T30N R59E
T29N R59E

T3
0N 

R5
8E

T3
0N 

R5
7E

T30N R58E
T29N R58E

T3
0N 

R5
7E

T3
0N 

R5
6E

T30N R57E
T29N R57E

T3
0N 

R5
6E

T3
0N 

R5
5E

T30N R56E
T29N R56E

T3
0N 

R5
5E

T3
0N 

R5
4E

T30N R55E
T29N R55E

T3
0N 

R5
4E

T3
0N 

R5
3 E

T30N R54E
T29N R54E

T3
0 N 

R5
3E

T3
0N 

R5
2E

T30N R53E
T29N R53E

T3
0N 

R5
2E

T3
0N 

R5
1E

T30N R52E
T29N R52E

T30N R51E
T29N R51E

T2
9N 

R5
9E

T2
9N 

R 5
8E

T29N R59E
T28N R59E

T2
9N 

R5
8E

T2
9N 

R5
7E

T29N R58E
T28N R59E

T29N R58E
T28N R58E

T2
9N 

R5
7E

T2
9N 

R5
6E

T29N R57E
T28N R58E

T29N R57E
T28N R57E

T2
9N 

R5
6E

T2
9N 

R5
5E

T29N R56E
T28N R57E

T29N R56E
T28N R56E

T2
9 N 

R5
5E

T2
9N 

R5
4E

T29N R55E
T28N R56E

T29N R55E
T28N R55E

T2
9N 

R5
4E

T2
9N 

R5
3E

T29N R54E
T28N R55E

T29N R54E
T28N R54E

T2
9N 

R5
3E

T 2
9N 

R5
2E

T29N R53E
T28N R54E

T29N R53E
T28N R53E

T2
9N 

R5
2E

T2
9N 

R5
1E

T29N R52E
T28N R53E

T29N R52E
T28N R52E

T29N R51E
T28N R52E

T2
8N 

R5
9E

T2
8N 

R5
8E

T28N R59E
T27N R59E

T2
8N 

R5
8E

T2
8N 

R5
7E

T28N R58E
T27N R58E

T2
8N 

R5
7E

T2
8N 

R5
6E

T28N R57E
T27N R57E

T2
8 N 

R5
6E

T 2
8N 

R5
5E

T28N R56E
T27N R56E

T2
8N 

R5
5E

T2
8N 

R5
4E

T28N R55E
T27N R55E

T2
8N 

R5
4E

T2
8N 

R5
3E

T28N R54E
T27N R54E

T2
8N 

R5
3E

T2
8N 

R 5
2E

T28N R53E
T27N R53E

T28N R52E
T27N R52E

T2
7N 

R5
9E

T2
7N 

R5
8E

T27N R59E
T26N R59E

T2
7N 

R5
8E

T2
7N 

R5
7E

T27N R58E
T26N R58E

T2
7N 

R5
7E

T2
7N 

R5
6E

T27N R57E
T26N R57E

T2
7N 

R5
6E

T2
7N 

R5
5E

T27N R56E
T26N R56E

T2
7N 

R5
5E

T2
7N 

R5
4E

T27N R55E
T26N R55E

T2
7N 

R5
4E

T2
7N 

R5
3E

T27N R54E
T26N R54E

T2
7N 

R5
3E

T2
7N 

R 5
2E

T27N R53E
T26N R53E

T27N R52E
T26N R52E

T2
6N 

R5
9E

T2
6N 

R5
8E

T2
6N 

R5
8E

T2
6N 

R5
7E

T2
6N 

R5
7E

T2
6N 

R5
6E

T2
6N 

R5
6E

T2
6N 

R5
5E

T 2
6N 

R5
5E

T2
6N 

R5
4E

T2
6N 

R5
4E

T2
6N 

R5
3E

T2
6N 

R5
3E

T2
6N 

R5
2E

Medicine Lake
Wilderness

Fo
rt P

ec k 
I nd

i an 
Re

s er
va

tio
n

Fo
rt P

eck 
Ind

ian 
Re

se r
vat

ion

Fort Peck Indian Reservation

Fort Peck Indian Reservation

Fort Peck Indian Reservation

Fo
rt P

eck 
Ind

ian 
Re

ser
va

tio
n

Big Island
Research

Natural Area

Homestead
Research

Natural Area

Tepee Hills
Research

Natural Area

Medicine
Lake National

Wildlife Refuge
Bruce's Island

Research
Natural Area

Fort Union Trading
Post National
Historic Site

BainvilleCulbertson

Medicine
Lake

Fort Kipp

Homestead

McCabe

Nohly

Slab Crossing

Brockton

Froid

East Fork Brush 

Mountain Creek

Big Basin 
Coulee

Shell 
Creek

Deep 
Creek

Nicholson 
Coulee

De
er 

Cr
ee

k

Elm CouleeRenz Creek

Coal 
Coulee

Frog 
Coulee

West Shotgun 

Creek

Bru sh Mountain 
Creek

Rip
rap 

Co
ule

e

Sh
ee

p C
ree

k

Patch 
Coulee

Hanson 
Coulee

Sand Creek

Cedar Creek

East Hardscrabbl e 

Creek

St
ar 

C o
ul e

e

Lost Creek

Green Coulee

Simons 
Coulee

Soo Prong

Cherry Creek

Be
rry 

Cre
ek

Cedar 
Coulee

Wolf 

Co

ulee

Be
ns

on 
Co

ule
e

Sn
ake 

Cre
ek

San
d 

Cre
ek

Pro
mi

se
d 

La
nd 

Co
ule

e

Garden 
Coulee

Sauerkraut 
Coulee

McCabe 
Creek

South Fork 
Cherry Creek

Horse Tied Creek

Scott 
Creek

Wells 
Coule

e

Kirns Coulee

Bo
x E

l de
r 

Cr
e e

k
Bu

rsh
ia 

Co
ule

e

Clover Creek

Ea
st 

Sh
o tg

un 
Cr

ee
k

Dugout 
Creek

Cedar 
C reek

Eagle Nest 

Coulee

Coyote 
Coulee

Lake Creek

Cottonwood Creek Cottonwood Creek

Wo
lf 

C r
ee

k

Big M uddy 
Creek

Littl
e 

Mudd
y Cree

k

Hardscrabble 

Creek

Lake Creek

Shotgun 
Creek

W est Char l ie 
C re ek

Smoke Creek

123
45 FID00756398 

Misso
uri River

!(16

!(16

£¤2

104°0'0"W

104°0'0"W

104°15'0"W

104°15'0"W

104°30'0"W

104°30'0"W

104°45'0"W

104°45'0"W

105°0'0"W

105°0'0"W

48
°3

0'0
"N

48
°3

0'0
"N

48
°1

5'0
"N

48
°1

5'0
"N

48
°0

'0"
N

48
°0

'0"
N

August 2010

PO Box 201800
1515 East 6th Avenue
Helena, Montana 59620-1800
406-444-5354
http://mtnhp.org
mtnhp@mt.gov

Not all legend items may appear on this map.
Features shown on this map do not imply public access to any lands.
The land status data displayed on this map may not be complete and
may contain errors in boundary locations and/or coding.  The
Montana Natural Heritage Program makes no representations or
warranties whatsoever with respect to the accuracy or completeness
of the data contained in these maps and assumes no responsibility
for the suitability of these data for a particular purpose.  The Montana
Natural Heritage Program will not be liable for any damages incurred
as a result of errors displayed here.
The ownership boundaries displayed on this map are not based on
land survey data and are not a substitute for property surveys.
For questions about the data displayed here or to report errors,
please contact the Montana Natural Heritage Program at
406-444-5354 or mtnhp@mt.gov.
Visit the Natural Heritage Program web site at http://mtnhp.org.

PLEASE READ
This map displays land status information contained in a statewide
data layer that was developed from many sources and continues to
be corrected and updated.
Much of the public lands information was originally digitized by the
Bureau of Land Management (BLM) from 1:100,000 scale BLM
Surface Management Status maps.  Additional information,
corrections and updates (especially for tribal lands and private lands)
were added by the University of Montana, Wildlife Spatial Analysis
Unit, during 1996-1998.
Since 1998, the Montana Natural Heritage Program has made
numerous updates and corrections (especially for state trust lands,
Montana Fish, Wildlife & Park areas, US Fish & Wildlife Service areas,
and conservation easements).  These edits are based on data
supplied by the various public agencies and land trusts, and have
not been verified against county or Montana Department of Revenue
records.
The base scale for the data is 1:100,000, though many of the recent
edits incorporate data digitized from 1:24,000 scale maps or survey
data.
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Notice: This map is not intended 
as a legal depiction of public or 

private land boundaries.
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